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TRANSPORT INC. (Fonowesa RALY

Our drivers are leaders.




Careers Outside the Truck!

A wide variety of options for non-drivers:

» Customer Service: Customer Service Assistant, Customer Service
Representative

» Payroll: Driver Payroll Representative
» Finance: Billing Analyst, Credit Analyst
+ Operations: Extended Support Operations, Fleet Manager

* Information Technolegy: Infrastructure Support Analyst,
Application Developer

» Safety: Safety Compliance Technician

» Maintenance: Tractor Trailer Mechanic, Custodian

Earn great pay and benefits.
Email resumes to careers@roehl.net

or visit Roehl.Jobs for more information.
An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunily Employer.

Roehl is a temperature control transport company with the refrigerated capacity
and cold storage to meet your needs. You make it and we’ll take care of the rest.
Choose Roehl as your trusted supply chain partner for refrigerated products.

‘.:!ﬁ:

Sara Yesso,
Driver Pay Services




Hello and welcome to
the Central Wisconsin
State Fairl What a
wonderful time of the
e year it is. As we start
(@ to slow down and
U8 thoughts of next year's
fair is already entering
our heads, all of us here

£l L 4 at Central Wisconsin
State Fair have gone through a changing of
the seasons as well. | am very proud to say that
after being here 90 days, this is my first Central
Wisconsin State Fair as it's Executive Director.
| have attended many times as a fair goer and
always walked away with great admiration with
this fair's strong agricultural background, that
blends in and builds on the tradition and history
of Marshfield, Wood County, and all of central
Wisconsin.

This year's fair was designed with the intention
of reinforcing those traditions and starting to
build new ones. As you attend this year's fair,
we invite you to experience everything we have

CENTRAL WISCONSy

to offer. There will be great exhibits in every
department. Our junior exhibitors, as well as our
open exhibitors, have been working hard all year
for this year’s fair. Stop by and say hi; everyone
likes to visit and talk about their projects. On
the midway we have assembled some great
entertainment! Have a seat and enjoy any of the
acts. You won't be disappointed. And talking
about tradition, check out the fantastic Grand
Stand shows on our brand-new Russell Wenzel
Family Stage! Thank you to the Wenzel family
for this great addition to the Central Wisconsin
State Fair!

We would also like to shout out a big thank
you to all of our sponsors, past and present, for
everything you do. We couldn’t do this without
you! Finally, a big thank you to all that have
helped out and extended a warm welcome to
me and my family. You've been great!

Enjoy the fair and thanks for attending!
Dale Christiansen

Executive Director
Central Wisconsin State Fair

FAIR OFFICE STAFF

Executive Director. . ... ... . ... ... . . . ...
Office Administrator. . ........ ... . ... ......
Administrative Assistants . . ..................
Entry Office Staff . ....... ... .. ...

FAIR OFFICE HOURS

August 30 - September 4. . ... ... ...

......................... Dale Christiansen
............................. Ashlee Sayre
.................... Jared Heeg, Sam Minch
........................... Romelle Bymers

....................... 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.



Free Grandstand or
Reserved Trackside Seatin

SAMMY KERSHAW, AARON TIPPIN, AND
COLIN RAYE ELECTRIC ROOTS AND BOOTS
Wednesday, August 30 Grandstand: FREE

7:30 p.m. Trackside: $12.25
BLACKHAWK

Thursday, August 31 Grandstand: FREE
7:30 p.m. Trackside: $12.25
EDDIE MONEY

Friday, September 1 Grandstand: FREE
7:30 p.m. Trackside: $12.25
NTPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL

Saturday, September 2 Ages 16 & Up: $8
6:00 p.m. Ages 11-15: $4

Ages 10 & Under: FREE

THE ATV BIG AIR TOUR
Sunday, September 3
1:00 & 6:00 p.m.

Ages 13 & Up: $8
Ages 12 & Under: FREE

DEMOLITION DERBY
Monday, September 4
2:00 p.m.

Ages 13 & Up: $5
Ages 6-12: $1
Ages 5 & Under: FREE

CENTRAL WISCONSIN
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Qate Admini

Daily Tickets Season Passes
Adult: $9 $25

Teen (Ages 13-17): $6 $18

Child (Ages 6-12): $3 $10

Child (Under 5): FREE

Daily Deals
Lunch Special - Gate D
Wed., August 30 - Friday, Sept. 1
11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
Must enter and exit through Gate D (corner of
Peach St. and 17th St.).

Upon leaving, get a refund of admission fee
OR a wristband to return later the same day.

Senior Citizens Day
Thursday, August 31

Senior (62 & Older)
Gate Admission: $5 until 5:00 p.m.

Family Day
Sunday, September 3

5 People (family/friends entering together)
Gate Admission: $30 until 5:00 p.m.

Veterans Tribute Day
Monday, September 4

Adults & Teens (13 & Older)
Gate Admission: $5 all day




CARNIVAL TICKET

CENTRAL WISCONSN

2017 /
Jicket Special

1 Ticket: 50¢
Buy tickets Wednesday only.

All tickets valid until 3:00 p.m. Monday.

Jiekel Prices

1 Ticket: $1.25
10 Tickets: $10

Rides take 3 or more tickets per person.

at 3:00 p.m.
Wed., August 30 - Friday, Sept. 1

at Noon
Sat., Sept. 2 - Mon., Sept. 4

PRICES
ASP En terp‘r‘ises <

Advanced Wristbands available through
August 29 at the Fair Office - $18

50¢ ANNIVERSARY SPECIAL
Wednesday, August 30 3:00 p.m. - Close

WRISTBAND DAY
Thursday, August 31
$25 Wristband

4:00-10:00 p.m.

WRISTBAND DAY
Friday, September 1
$25 Wristband

KIDS DAY
Saturday, September 2 12:00 p.m. - Close
20 Tickets for $10 or $1.25 each

4:00 - 10:00 p.m.

FAMILY DAY (12:00 P.M. - 6:00 P.M.)
Sunday, September 3
20 Tickets for $10 or $1.25 each

Regular Prices 6:00 p.m. - Close

WRISTBAND DAY
Monday, September 4
$20 Wristband

12:00 - 4:00 p.m.




GFIAN DSTAND

Enjoy the performances of country artists
Sammy Kershaw, Aaron Tippin and Colin
Raye separately and then as a group
Wednesday night.

Aaron Tippin

Sponsored By:

--%wm_ﬂﬂ
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Colin Raye

SAMMY KERSHAW, AARON TIPPIN, AND COLIN RAYE
ELECTRIC ROOTS AND BOOTS



GFIANDSTAND

Sponsored By:

ROMAC

CALIBRATION INSTRUMENTS

For more than 20 years, BlackHawk has
shared a unique sense of harmony with

their voices, their songs and their fans. D W C
It's a harmony that has sold over 7 million enta lnlC
albums and scored some of the most Of Marshﬁe .,

distinctive country radio hits of the ‘90s.

BLACKHAWK




GFIAN DSTAND

Eddie Money burst onto the scene with Sponsored By:
his eponymous debut album in 1977. PN

Fans immediately fell in love with Money's ( FO RWARD
sound, and the album, which went double

platinum, featured hits like “Baby Hold ) F IN?N%IAL
On" and “Two Tickets to Paradise.” AN

EDDIE MONEY



GRANDSTAND

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2

Manufacturin
Sponsored By: H&S Company, Inc?

NTPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL



GFIAN DSTAND

THE ATV BIG
AIR TOUR

L GRANDSTAND

» MQN-AY,_SEPTEMBEFL4

Sponsored By:

DEMOLITION
DERBY
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Wednesday, August 30 - Tlonday, Seplember 4

TIME

All Day
All Day

EVENT

Carnival rides for all ages
Fabulous food vendors

Wednesday, August 30

TIME

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
12:00 - 6:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

EVENT

Jr Horse & Pony Judging

Jr Beef Judging

Jr Swine Market Animal Judging

Jr Sheep Market Animal Judging

Jr & Open Class Poultry Judging

Jr Project Judging

Open Class Project Judging

Round Barn Express

Steve Russell

Duelly Noted, Dueling Piano Players
Steve Russell

Main Street Conservatory Dance Studio
Hub City Jazz

Market Animal Sale

Duelly Noted, Dueling Piano Players
SAMMY KERSHAW, AARON TIPPIN &
COLIN RAYE, ELECTRIC ROOTS & BOOTS
Steve Russell

LOCATION

North end of the Grounds
Throughout the Grounds

LOCATION

Horse Arena

Jer Lang Show Palace
Jer Lang Show Palace
Jer Lang Show Palace
Small Animal Building

Jr Fair Expo/J.C. Lang Building

Expo Il Building
East side of the Round Barn
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Jer Lang Show Palace

Family Entertainment Tent

Grandstand
Family Entertainment Tent




Jhwuday, August 31

TIME

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
12:00 - 6:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

EVENT

Jr Dairy Cattle Judging

Jr Horse & Pony Judging

Jr Exotic Animals/Llama Judging
Senior Citizen Project Judging
Eagle’s Club Bingo

Open Class Project Judging
Round Barn Express

Jr Animal & Vet Science Judging
Steve Russell

Jr Llama Obstacle & Limbo

Jr Dairy Goat Judging

The Memories

Eagle’s Club Sheepshead Tournament

Steve Russell

Reis’ Martial Arts Academy
Dress-A-Cow Contest
BLACKHAWK

Steve Russell

Joe Gustafson

Frideay, September 1

TIME

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

EVENT

Jr Dairy Cattle Showmanship
Jr Project Judging

CENTRAL WISCONSN
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LOCATION

Jer Lang Show Palace (west)
Horse Arena

Jer Lang Show Palace (east)
Expo Il Building

Expo Il Building

Expo Il Building

East side of the Round Barn
J.C. Lang Building

Family Entertainment Tent
Jer Lang Show Palace (east)
Pat's Barn

Family Entertainment Tent
Expo Il Building

Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Jer Lang Show Palace
Grandstand

Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent

LOCATION

Jer Lang Show Palace
J.C. Lang Building/Hockey Arena




CENTRAL WISCONSTy

TIME

12:00 p.m.
12:00 - 6:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00-11:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

EVENT

Alice in Dairyland

Round Barn Express

Jr Animal Awards Presentation
Divas Through the Decades
Blues Summit Band
Championship Horse Pull
Divas Through the Decades
Barnyard Blitz

EDDIE MONEY

Steve Russell

daturday, Seplember 2

TIME

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 - 6:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

EVENT

Jr Project Judging

Open Class Beef Judging

Open Class Dairy Goats Judging
Open Class Sheep Judging
Pepsi Draft Horse Show (youth)
Open Class Dairy Cattle Judging
Jr Rabbit Judging

Christy Gilbertson, Gospel/Country Singer
Round Barn Express

Terry DaVolt

Terry DaVolt

Pie Eating

NTPA TRUCK & TRACTOR PULL

DAILY
- EEB:Uf

LOCATION

Family Entertainment Tent
East side of the Round Barn
Jer Lang Show Palace
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Horse Arena

Family Entertainment Tent
Hockey Building
Grandstand

Family Entertainment Tent

LOCATION

Junior Fair Expo Building
Jer Lang Show Palace
Pat's Barn

Pat's Barn

Horse Arena

Jer Lang Show Palace
Small Animal Building
Family Entertainment Tent
East side of the Round Barn
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent
Grandstand




TIME

6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

EVENT

Pepsi Draft Horse Show (hitch)
Terry DaVolt

dunday, Seplember 3

TIME

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 - 6:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 - 4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

EVENT

Pepsi Draft Horse Show (stallion/gelding)

Open Class Dairy Cattle Judging
Open Class Dairy Goat Judging
Open Class Sheep Judging
Cheese Carver

Terry DaVolt

Pepsi Draft Horse Show (hitch)
Open Class Rabbit Judging
Round Barn Express

The Holy Rocka Rollaz

THE ATV BIG AIR TOUR
Barnyard Safari

Red Higgins & Freedom Train
Whopping Weed

Terry DaVolt

Open Class Llama Showmanship
The Holy Rocka Rollaz

THE ATV BIG AIR TOUR

Pepsi Draft Horse Show (hitch)
Jerry Schmitt Country Music
Terry DaVolt

CENTRAL WISCONSN

LOCATION

Horse Arena
Family Entertainment Tent

LOCATION

Horse Arena

Jer Lang Show Palace
Pat's Barn

Pat's Barn

Expo Il Building

Family Entertainment Tent
Horse Arena

Small Animal Building
East side of the Round Barn
Family Entertainment Tent
Grandstand

Expo Il Building

Family Entertainment Tent
Expo Il Building

Family Entertainment Tent
Jer Lang Show Palace
Family Entertainment Tent
Grandstand

Horse Arena

Family Entertainment Tent
Family Entertainment Tent




CENTRAL WISCONSIN

Slate. Farvy

Tenday, Seplember 4

TIME EVENT LOCATION

8:00 a.m. Jr Dog Show Hockey Arena

8:00 a.m. Open Class Llama Fun Show Jer Lang Show Palace
8:30 a.m. Pepsi Draft Horse Show (mare/group) Horse Arena

12:00 p.m. Little Britches Dairy Show Jer Lang Show Palace
12:00 - 6:00 p.m. Round Barn Express East side of the Round Barn
12:30 p.m. Pepsi Draft Horse Show (hitch) Horse Arena

1:30 p.m. 4-H Shooting Sports Archery Competition Hockey Arena

1:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt Family Entertainment Tent
2:00 p.m. 4-H Clothing Review Family Entertainment Tent
2:00 p.m. DEMOLITION DERBY Grandstand

3:30 p.m. Terry DaVolt Family Entertainment Tent
5:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt Family Entertainment Tent

EXCAVATING
BuLLDOZING
PoNDs

— WATERWAYS
—— SAND

ii#) —— GRAVEL
GRANITE -
—— DECORATOR Rock !

Evening Buffet

Specialized Catering

“;

Gluten Free Menu Available /

233 South Cehi:ral Ave.

BLAack DIRT

I Marshfield Suce 7994 b T A
BRAD DOINE « RON DOINE i eamh}i
10883 County Road A, Marshfield, W1 54449 Pri. & Sat 11 - 10 prm » i
715-591-8491 swioy 19 715-384 9008




FAMILY

Wednesday, August 30

TIME EVENT

12:30 p.m. Steve Russell

1:30 p.m. Duelly Noted, Dueling Piano Players

3:00 p.m. Steve Russell

4:00 p.m. Main Street Conservatory Dance Studio

5:30 p.m. Hub City Jazz

7:00 p.m. Duelly Noted, Dueling Piano Players

8:30 p.m. Steve Russell

Jhwuday, AQugust 31

TIME EVENT

12:30 p.m. Steve Russell .
2:30 p.m. The Memories Da||y Sponsor:
5:00 p.m. Steve Russell

6:00 p.m. Reis’ Martial Arts Academy

7:30 p.m. Steve Russell

9:00 p.m. Joe Gustafson

STONEY RIVER

ASSISTED LIVING ¢ MEMORY CARE




FAMILY

hiday, Seplember 1

TIME EVENT

12:00 p.m. Alice in Dairyland

3:00 p.m. Divas Through the Decades
4:30 p.m. Blues Summit Band

6:00 p.m. Divas Through the Decades
7:30 p.m. Steve Russell
Saturday, Seplember 2
TIME EVENT

12:00 p.m. Christy Gilbertson, Gospel/Country Singer
4:30 p.m. Terry DaVolt

7:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt
dunday, September 3
TIME EVENT

11:30 a.m. Terry DaVolt

12:30 p.m. The Holy Rocka Rollaz

2:00 p.m. Red Higgins & Freedom Train
4:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt

5:00 p.m. The Holy Rocka Rollaz

7:30 p.m. Jerry Schmitt Country Music

9:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt




FAMILY

Central Wisconsin State Fair Board

Executive Director......ccccceeeeenne. Dale Christiansen
President ... Jeff Hartman
Vice President......cccooveeoennncccncnn Jeremy Carolfi
TrEASUTEN it Andy Keogh
SECretary .o Sara Mcfarland
Director ..o Tim Heeg
DIr€COr vt Scott Karl
Director ...occveceneccnccnnene. Peggy Sue Meyer-Miller
DIr@CtOr et Dave Urban
DIreCtor .ot Jeff Viergutz
Junior FairRep ... John Hartman
City REP v, Jason Zaleski
Wood County Rep ..cccvevoriciie Bob Ashbeck

TIME EVENT
1:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt
2:00 p.m. 4-H Clothing Review
3:30 p.m. Terry DaVolt
5:00 p.m. Terry DaVolt
D SERVICE CENTER
COMPLETE MECHANICAL & AUTOBODY REPAIR
SANDBLASTING - WELDING
24 HR WRECKER SERVICE

FOOD MART OPEN 5:00 AM TO 9:00 PM—SEVEN DAYS A WEEK
11079 MAIN STREET « HEWITT, WI 54441

715-384-8507
Q BV N -

EXPERIENCE INNOVATION




ICE AFIENA

CENTRAL VVISCONSIN

State Fary

Build a Crewn with the
Fairest of the Fair
Saturday, September 2 ¢ 2:00 p.m.

4-3 Dog Show

Monday, September 4 ¢ 1:30 p.m.

Sponsored By: Felker Brothers Corporation 4E?}




FAIFIEST OF

Welcome to the Central Wisconsin State
Fairl My name is Sierra Huser, your 2016
Fairest of the Fair. | am currently a junior
at the University of Wisconsin-River Falls
majoring in Dairy Science.

| have been a member of the Snyder 4-H
Club for 15 years and exhibited several
projects ranging from food preservation to
knotting and my favorite, the dairy project.
Here | learned a variety of skills that | will
take with me in life and hope to teach my
future children.

| decided to run for Fairest of the Fair
because | wanted to be even more involved
with the fairandto improve my speaking and
public relations skills, and | have not been
disappointed. There are so many events
that the fair has to offer that it was hard to
squeeze them all into my busy schedule!
From passing out ribbons in several animal
shows, the round barn re-dedication
ceremony, to my favorite, introducing the
many amazing grandstand acts.

Like Alysha has said, there are so many
things to do at the fairl One of my favorite
parts is the dairy show! The kids work hard
to get their animals ready for the fair, and

CENTRAL WISCONSIN
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it is awesome to see all their hard work
pay off in the ring! And of course the open
class dairy show, one of the largest open
dairy shows in the state! With the quality of
animals that walk though the ring, it is an
honor to be out in the ring!

| am sad that my reign is over but | am so
excited and confident in Alysha that she will
do an amazing job with her reign!

Here's to another amazing fair!

Sierra Huser




FAIREST OF

CENTRAL WISCONSN

Hi, my name is Alysha Bauer, | am the 2017
Fairest of the Fair. | would like to invite all to
the 2017 edition of the Central Wisconsin
State Fair! The fair is an amazing time and
fun for all ages! With activities such as rides,
games, food and animals, there literally is
something for everyone!

The fair has been a part of my life for as
long as | can remember. When | started
going, my family would just go for the rides.
Then in 2013, | showed my first cow in the
junior dairy show, and have loved it ever

since. | encourage you to come and stop in
by my animals in the round barn with the
Marshfield Area Girl Scouts!

Also, | will be announcing the grandstand
acts like Sammy Kershaw, Aaron Tippin, and
Collin Raye on Wednesday night, Blackhawk
on Thursday night and Eddie Money on
Friday night! Later in the week, there will
also be a demo derby. Stop in during
the weekend to watch some high quality
animals show in the open beef, dairy, draft
horse and llama shows!

It is also amazing to watch and take part
in the livestock shows! Working with the
animals all summer and showing them in
the ring is always an awesome experience!
Walking though the junior fair building is
always a joy too. Seeing all the work that
the 4-Hers, FFA members and scouts put
together is amazing!

| hope you let the fair be a part of your life
just like | did!

See you at the fair!

Alysha Bauer




CHILDF!EN’S BOUNCE PARK

EVERY DAY ¢ BROUGHT TO YOU BY HILLER’S

Hiller’s

eVelue

HARDWARE

JustAsk

RENTAL

ROUND BARN EXPRESS

EVERY DAY 12:00 - 6:00 P.M.  EAST SIDE OF THE ROUND BARN

Sponsored By:

¥4 Marshfield Clinic

Don't just live. Shine.



JUNIOR FAIR
MARKET ANIMAL SALE

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30
7:00 PM. ¢ JER LANG SHOW PALACE

Designed to promote
youth in the agricultural
related project of livestock
production, we invite you
to support the local 4-H and
FFA youth who have worked
hard raising their market
animals, including  beef,
swine and sheep, which will
be auctioned off at the sale.

This sale is open to private
individuals, as well as
businesses.

JUNIOR FAIR HORSE PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30 &
THURSDAY, AUGUST 31

ALL DAY ¢ HORSE ARENA




SENIOR CITIZENS DAY

THURSDAY, AUGUST 31

SPECIAL SENIOR GATE ADMISSION: $5 UNTIL 5:00 P.M. (AGES 62+)

il ] .

The Tllemories
2:30 p.m.

Family Entertainment Tent

BINGO SHEEPSHEAD
at 10:00a.m. TOURNAMENT

Expo Il Building at 3:00 p.m.
Expo Il Building

Hosted by the Eagles Club.

Marshfield seniors can make arrangements
with Aging & Disability Resource Center at
715-384-8479 for a ride to the fair: $1 each way.

STONEY RIVER
Sponsored By: ASSISTED LIVING * MEMORY CARE

DRESS-A-COW
CONTEST

THURSDAY,
AUGUST 31

6:00 P.M.
JER LANG SHOW PALACE

THEME:
2017 WE JUST LOVE A FARM MACHINE!

Sponsored By:

Bents Chiropractic RD's Concessions
Grassland Dairy Products Spencer Storage Systems
Nasonville Dairy United FCS

Nelson Jameson, Inc. Valley Communities Credit
Paget Equipment Union

Prudential Success Realty



27TH ANNUAL

PEPSI DRAFT
HORSE SHOW pepPsi

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2

10:00 a.m. Youth Decorating, Youth Showmanship, Youth Cart, & Youth Team

6:30 p.m. Four Horse Driving Competition, Mare Team, Ladies Cart, Four Abreast, &
Mare Tandem

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3

8:30 a.m. Stallion & Gelding Halter

Noon Young Team, Team on Wagon, Mare Cart, Four Horse Hitch, Senior Cart, &
Eight Horse Hitch

6:30 p.m. Champion Four Horse Hitch, Ladies Team, Tandem Hitch, & Team Feed Race

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 4

8:30 a.m. Mare & Group Halter

12:30 p.m. Mens Stallion & Gelding Cart, Ladies Cart, Unicorn Hitch, Mare Unicorn Hitch,

& Six Horse Hitch
Sponsored By: MARSI‘]I[‘IELD

CONVENTION & VISBITORS BUREAU
It's in onr nature.



FREE MILK

SUNDAY,

SEPTEMBER 3
WELCOME TENT

SERVED AT 1:00 P.M.
(WHILE SUPPLIES LAST)

Sponsored By:

FAMILY DAY

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3

GATE ADMISSION: $30 UNTIL 5:00 P.M.
(5 PEOPLE - FAMILY/FRIENDS ENTERING TOGETHER)

RIDE SPECIALS

Noon - 6:00 p.m.
20 Tickets for $10 or $1.25 each

6:00 p.m. - Close
Regular Prices




LLAMA EVENTS
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 4

STARTS AT 8:00 A.M. ¢ JER LANG SHOW PALACE

COSTUME CONTEST ¢ 8:00 A.M.
Features llamas and their exhibitors
dressed in costumes, judged on
originality and how well the costumes go
together.

OBSTACLE COURSE

FOLLOWING COSTUME CONTEST
Llamas compete against each otherin a
series of obstacles of varying complexity.

LLAMA LIMBO/LEAP

FOLLOWING OBSTACLE COURSE
Llamas duck and bend under a pole
without touching it or the ground and
then leap over the pole.

LITTLE
BRITCHES

DAIRY
SHOWMANSHIP

MONDAY,

SEPTEMBER 4
NOON e JER LANG SHOW PALACE

Sponsored By:

Burt Trophy and Awards

.. . Snyder 4-H

Youth, 4-8 years old, participate in a short Wood County ,:amZ Bureau
interview and demonstrate their dairy Wood County Jr Holsteins

showmanship skills. Images Embroidery



22ND ANNUAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
HORSE PULL

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1

6:00 PM. « HORSE ARENA

JUNIOR DAIRY
GRAND CHAMPION

' r_"
f .
l

Sponsored By:

State Bank

Financial



Steve

with a catch!

Steve Russell specializes in the unusual, the different

- the “extra” ordinary. In this slightly off-center variety

show, you getall of the laughs of a stand-up comedian

with the added bonus of disappearing bananas,

impaled potatoes and adeptly tossed luncheon meat.

A little odd? Yes. Entertaining? Of Course! But it's all ~ Sponsored
in a day's work. By:

made in usa

Find out what the Disney Corporation, Ringling Bros.
Barnum and Bailey Circus, Lincoln Center, and The
Tonight Show already know. furniture

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30 * 12:30 P.M., 3:00 PM. & 8:30 P.M.
THURSDAY, AUGUST 31 » 12:30 P.M., 5:00 PM. & 7:30 P.M.
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 « 7:30 P.M.

23%/@ Vintod

Duelly Noted is ne of-a-kind act with both
sass and class. They play all your favorite hits
from the 60’s to today. As a female duo, they
stand out among other groups in the male-
dominated dueling pianos scene. Cassondra
and Jacy not only have a charismatic
connection on-stage, but they are also best
friends off-stage.

Whether you want to hear "All About That
Bass”, "Don't Stop Believing”, or “I Will
Survive”; Duelly Noted will have you on your
feet and singing at the top of your lungs.

It's all about you! What do you wanna hear?

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30 * 1:30 PM. & 7:00 P.M.




‘Ghe ,
Nlemories

For more than 40 years The Memories have
entertained audiences across the country.
With their unique harmonies and great songs,
this Wisconsin-based duo is made up of
Warren Petryk and Tim Stevens.

The Memories delivers a show that has been
described as “Music, Laughter, and Wonderful
Times.” These guys are true pros. You hear
it in their voices and see it with the way
they connect with each and every audience
they perform for. If you enjoy music and
showmanship done right, then you are going
to enjoy The Memories.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 31 ¢ 2:30 P.M.

TARQUAH THE

DTCADTS

Divas Through the Decades is a musical tribute
to some of the most influential female vocalists
in American pop music, featuring songs from
the 40's, through today’s current hits! The
show features music made famous by various
Divas including Diana Ross and the Supremes,
Celine Dion, Gloria Estefan, Madonna,
Beyonce, Shania Twain, Carrie Underwood,
and many more!

Their stage show is filled with electrifying
vocals, cutting edge choreography, great
costume changes and a high energy
performance that is second to none! Not only
will you experience iconic music and incredible
singing and dancing, but you will find comedy
and sentiment throughout the show, as well
as lot's of fun audience interaction! There is
truly something for everyone in this timeless
production!

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 ¢ 3:00 PM. & 6:00 P.M.




Sponsored By: One fine kickin' blues band with a list including new
and old tunes incorporating West Coast Swing, Delta,

?’IOATJE{LSI—IFIELD ahd Chicago styles... Dance, sing and swing along
with us!!
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 * 4:30 P.M.

Experience the lights,
sound and energy of this
talented DJ Team as they
provide family friendly
music for your dancing
and listening enjoyment.

Sponsored By:
Data Flow Corporation

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 ¢ 7:00 - 11:00 P.M. « HOCKEY BUILDING



TERRY DAVOLT

T. Texas Terry is that high-energy, very fun cowboy
character created by Terry DaVolt. Terry was a
long-time Ringling Bros. Barnum and Bailey Circus
performer and has also performed at casinos and
concerts and shows throughout the world. T. Texas
Terry was also the lead opening act for Brooks and
Dunn as part of their Neon Circus tour. With whips,
ropes, guns, and lots of humor, Terry gets everybody
involved in a comedy western show that is sure
to make everybody smile and have a great time. If

you're looking for a high-energy, unique, fun-loving ’% Marshfield Clinic
entertainer, then shur-nough...this actis right for you! Don't just live. Shine.

Sponsored By:

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2  2:00 P.M., 4:30 P.M., 7:00 P.M.
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 11:30 A.M., 4:00 P.M., 9:00 P.M.
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 4 ¢ 1:00 P.M., 3:30 P.M., 5:00 P.M.

MASTER THE CHEESE

ONE 40 LB BLOCK OF CHEESE...

ONE INTERNATIONALLY KNOWN
CHEESE CARVER...

ONE SUNDAY AT THE CENTRAL
WISCONSIN STATE FAIR...
Come see Troy Landwehr turn a 40 |Ib block

of cheddar into our World's Largest Round
Barn. And the best partis... we can sample the

Sponsored By: cheese!
::: SIMPLICITY" Cheese Donated By:
CREDIT UNION Nasonville Dairy

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 11:00 A.M. - 2:00 P.M. ¢ EXPO Il BUILDING



The Holy Rocka Rollaz

Take an authentic trip back to the fantastic 50s
with The Holy Rocka Rollaz!

If it's the classic early rock 'n’ roll and rockabilly
of Elvis Presley, Buddy Holly, Chuck Berry,
Johnny Cash (and many more!) that you want,
played just the way those legends played it...
you have found your dream band! Minnesota’s
own Holy Rocka Rollaz bring back the sound,
the look, the memories and nostalgia of one
of America’'s most treasured eras. There's
nothing but PURE EARLY AMERICAN ROCK
‘n' ROLL about them.

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 12:30 P.M. & 5:00 P.M.

YARD
SAFARI

Find the Barnyard Safari Poster
and pick up a map in any of the
animal barns. Follow the map,
find all the animals, mark the map
and bring it down to the Expo Il
Building to claim your prize.

Sponsored By:
McDonald's

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 1:00-4:00 P.M.




Entertaining the crowd with classic country style
music, singer and songwriter Red Higgins is an artist

Sponsored By:

whose original songs are reminiscent of true classic

country style. Along with his wife, Lisa Marie, they

HOTEL
MARSHFIELD

bring to life some of country, country gospel, and
rock & roll music's greatest duets.

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 2:00 P.M.

The Jerry Schmitt Band has made a name
for themselves by establishing their own
original sound - a blend of modern and
traditional country music with a rockabilly
influence. Their sound appeals to young and
old alike, and their love of performing and
high energy stage presence makes each of
his shows a unique experience for their fans.

Jerry and his band were crowned the 2007
State Country Band Champions by the
HODAG Country Music Festival. In addition
to playing at many festivals, The Jerry Schmitt
Band has also entertained at dozens of bars,
beer tents, county fairs and rodeos across
the Midwest.

The Jerry Schmitt Band consists of an all-
star cast of talented musicians that bring an
electrifying presence to the stage.

THE

JERRY SCHMITT

BAND

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 ¢ 7:30 P.M.
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The Central Wisconsin State Fair would like to say THANK
YOU to the following businesses:

Associated Sales & Leasing
Passenger Vans

Cherokee Garage
Tractor and Skid Steer for Championship Horse Pull and
Draft Horse Show

Chili Implement
Employee T-shirts, Equipment for Fair Time (2 UTVs)

Circle The Date
Crown for 2017 Fairest of the Fair

Country Wireless
Wireless Connection on Fairgrounds

Donahue Super Sport
2 ATVs

Dorshorst Trucking
Sawdust for Draft Horse Show

Frontier FS Cooperative
Small Animal Show Ring, Dust Control

General Farm Supply
Small Animal Show Ring

JJ's Bakery
Cake for Fairest of the Fair Coronation

Kelly Sawyer Photography
Fairest of the Fair Portrait

Marshfield Area Kennel Club
Junior Fair Dog Show

Marshfield Eagle's Club
Fairest of the Fair Coronation Host

Mike's Dairy Services, Inc.
Time and Equipment for the Milkhouse

Nasonville Dairy
Refreshments at Fairest of the Fair Coronation

Partners Bank
Courtesy Cart

Power Pac
Equipment for Fair Time

Prince Corporation
Small Animal Show Ring

ProVision Partners
Equipment for Fair Time, Small Animal Show Ring

Riesterer and Schnell
ATVs

RiverEdge Golf Course
2 Golf Carts, Courtesy Card

Roehl Transport
Hand Towels

Sherwin Williams
Paint for Marking Parking Lots

Stratford Sign Company

Fair Signage, Employee T-shirts

T&K Enterprises with Chase Johnson
Family Entertainment Tent Coordinators

TCR Neillsville
2ATVs

SERVICE CENTER
COMPLETE MECHANICAL & AUTOBODY REPAIR
SANDBLASTING - WELDING
24 HR WRECKER SERVICE
FOOD MART OPEN 5:00 AM TO 9:00 PM—SEVEN DAYS A WEEK
11079 MAIN STREET « HEWITT, WI 54441

y, ¥ 715-384-8507
*\: ®. A




THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

WEICHELT
TRUCKING &
EXCAVATING, LLC

Field Ditching Field Tiling
Driveways Manure Pit Excavating

9059 State Hwy 186 715-652-6328
Arpin, W1 54410 715-305-3131




The Marshfield FFA Alumni supports and promotes agriculture through
supporting the Marshfield Ag Education program and the Marshfield FFA.

8670 CR-A - Marshfield, Wisconsin
marshfieldffaalumni@gmail.com

KXwix 7R/P

Big on fresh. Low on price.

At Kwik Trip™, count on fresh food and a refreshing, friendly attitude
all day, every day. For everyday essentials, a quick bite or a family-
pleasing meal to pick up and take home, you’ll find it all here.

Sponsoring Duelly Noted, Duelling Piano Players

SHd0OSNOdAS dN0 OL NOA >XINVH.L



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

SINCE 1885

Wisconsin dairy farmers, cheesemakers and their families have
historically been the foundation for the continuity and success of
Nasonville Dairy since 1885.

The Heiman family followed that family tradition when, in 1965, Arnie
and Rena Mae and their sons, Ken, Kelvin and Kim, began making
cheese for the Dairy.

Three generations of the Heiman family continue their commitment
to the art of cheesemaking... a blend of nature, science, artistry and
tradition to make Nasonville's delicious and nutritious cheese products.

10898 Hwy 10 West N14505 Sandhill Ave.
Marshfield, WI 54449 Curtiss, WI 54422
Phone: 715-676-2177 Phone: 715-223-3338
STORE HOURS: STORE HOURS:
Mon. - Fri.: 8:00am - 5:00pm Mon. - Fri.: 8:00am - 5:30pm
Sat.: 8:00am - Noon Sat.: 8:00am - Noon
Sun.: Closed Sun.: 10:00am - 2:00pm

www.nasonvilledairystore.com



p1TTSVILLp

Whopping Weed Contest
Sponsored By:

(715) 591-3478 + 8461 Heritage Dr. « Marshfield, WI 54449
www.schalows.com

SHdOSNOdAS dNoO Ol NOA YXINVHL



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Innovators in the manufacture of agricultural and commercial equipment.
2608 S. Hume Avenue + P.O. Box 768 + Marshfield, Wl 54449

Fax: 715.384.5463 - Phone: 715.387.3414
www.hsmfgco.com

CLINTONVILLE - MARSHFIELD

Advanced Disposal

We provide integrated, non-hazardous solid waste collection,
recycling and disposal services to residential, commercial, industrial
and construction customers.

HOURS OF OPERATION

PHONE: 715-387-6275 gonc(ﬂjay ;88 a.m. - ggg p.m.
uesday :00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
f’l%]I:SfI?iZTQ wr;gzgnue Wednesday 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
! Thursday 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Fax: 715-384-3445 Friday 7:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Email: Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
MarshfieldWI@AdvancedDisposal.com  Sunday CLOSED



¥ Marshfield Clinic

Don'’t just live. Shine.

MISSION:
To enrich lives... through accessible, affordable
compassionate health care.

Marshfield Clinic has enriched lives for 100 years.
Iniatives for the future are rooted in this century-strong
legacy of caring for our patients and community.

We are committed to being a regional destination for
world-class care and a major job-creator for the local
economy.

www.marshfieldclinic.org

SHd0OSNOdAS dN0 OL NOA >XINVH.L



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

—c
Felker Brothers Corporation—|- qh

Manufacturer of Stainless Steel Pipe, Fittings and Piping Systems ‘:&;‘
ISO 9001 Certified

Since 1903 — delivering
complete customer satisfaction.

22 North Chestnut Avenue
Marshfield, WI 54449
Phone: (715) 384-3121
Fax: (715) 387-6837

Experience your unexpected new stay at hotelmarshfield.com




STONEY RIVER

ASSISTED LIVING ¢ MEMORY CARE

715-207-6423
1204 W. McMillan Street
Marshfield, Wl 54449
www.stoneyriverliving.com

SHd0OSNOdAdS dN0 OL NOA YINVH.L



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

—3
8% NEW HOLLAND =

. CERTIFIED
AGRICULTURE

Cherokee Garage Inc. is proud to sponsor the
Central Wisconsin State Fair! Stop and see us at
Cherokee Garage Inc. for all your equipment needs.
From start to finish we take pride in providing you
top notch service before and after the sale!

Cherokee Garage Inc.
H2698 Cty Rd N
Colby WI, 54421

715-223-2374



MARSHFIELD

CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
It’s in our nature.

Our Convention & Visitors Bureau

Is your official guide to fun!

715.384.4314 « www.visitmarshfield.com

: st
SERVICE CENTER

YOUR CENTRAL WISCONSIN STATE FAIR
OFFICIAL TOWING COMPANY

Family owned and operated since 1950

We can handle all of your Mechanical, Auto Body
and Towing needs. Our technicians are ASE and
I-CAR certified. We provide free auto body
estimates and can help with all your insurance
claim needs. Our complete auto body shop
includes full restoration, collision work, sand blasting, industrial painting, frame machine services, sprayed-
in bed liners, and vehicle detailing. We also have a full service mechanical shop offering oil changes with
full vehicle inspections, alignments, brakes, tires, exhaust, engine and transmission replacement, compuler
aided diagnostics, tune ups, transmission flushes, coolant flushes, and more on both foreign and domestic
vehicles. Waste oil disposal services available. As members of the Wisconsin Towing Association we offer
24 hour towing and flatbed services at competitive rates. Visit our convenience store and gas station that is
open seven days a week from 5 AM to 9 PM. We also have used late model and classic cars for sale!

715-384-8507

MECHANICAL & AUTO BODY SERVICE CENTER - USED CARS - 24 HR TOWING




Schmidtke’s

Cleaning Services LLC

UPHOLSTERY CLEANING
SNOW PLOWING

WATER DAMAGE RESTORATION

Cell: 715-207-2065
D3043 Rivgr"ﬂ oad

N5560 Cty Rd. Y

Chili, Wil 54420
715-683-2444
Fax: 715-683-2427
website:
www.chiliimp.com

YOUR COMPLETE SALES
AND SERVICE DEALER FOR:

YOt | oWl <6 Codet- CAI
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RECEIVE 50% OFF

YOUR 2ND MONTH OF SERVICE

*WITH THIS COUPON, NEW CUSTOMERS ONLY, NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER OFFER™

715-389-8584 « www.countrywireless.com




Shredded Bark

(natural & stained)
Garden Mix
Peat Moss

PaItIleIS : \ 3 - Y - : |  Flag Stone

% Decorative Rock
Slnce 1929 Bouldeys

N

ﬁ,,Servmg the area |  Gravel
Sand

ncov ove 38y ’p S L -
--_ Top Soil

| (reqular & pulverized)
. Bri Lpgnyour Own Excavating
[ truck, trailer or Culverts
You've got us in the ‘(contalﬁers’ OR
palm of your hand. ha

partnersbankwi.com

MARSHFIELD * SPENCER * STRATFORD

ProVision

Partners

GROWING TOGETHER

provisionpartners.coop

FEED
AGRONOMY
PETROLEUM
COUNTRY STORE
CENEX STORES
TIRE CENTER
LAWN CARE

AUBURNDALE MARSHFIELD STRATFORD COoLBY UNITY PITTSVILLE ARPIN CHILI
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TRANSPORT INC. [Froncunced “Hail’)

USDOT 074481 TNHF o712
MC. 127651 LC.47806

A KA ndrarT anda BT

Take Home More,
Be Home More.®

- Take Home More—3$70,000+ a year
and get paid PRACTICAL Route Miles.

- More Home Time—most home weekly
and some local home daily.

- More Fleet Options—Flatbed, Van,
Refrigerated and Dedicated.

- Top Equipment—New trucks with the
latest technology, including automatics!

- New and Improved Benefits—
Passenger program, pet policy and even
better coverage for you and your family.

- Career Options—Apprenticeship
Program, different fleets and divisions,
training opportunities and jobs outside
the truck!

Learn
& Earn

you get your
Your way

Get paid while
CDL and be on

to earning $50k a year
in nine months!

Connect
with us at

Roehl.Jobs



